Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Randall P. Kelch 11/06/07; Xiaolu Zheng 11/06/07; Reuben W. Edgar, Jr. 11/06/07; Jonathan Paul Jaeb 11/06/07; Thomas Paul	Name: KCI Licensing, Inc.
Lawhorn 11/07/07; Shannon C. Ingram 11/07/07	Internal Address; Legal Department - Intellectual Property
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: P.O. Box 659508
Execution Date(s) Next to names in Box 1	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Antonio
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip:78265
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip./6265
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/903,165	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: one
Name;Kinetic Concepts, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:Legal Department - Intellectual Property	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 659508	Enclosed
Oli Oli Fiddi Olis, F.O. Box Olisova	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Antonio	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _5014
State: Texas Zip:78265	Expiration Date 01/2008
Phone Number: 210-255-6271	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>210-355-6969</u>	Authorized User Name
Email Address: kcilicansing@kci1.com	
9. Signature: Faluit (I). Maxon	November 19, 2007
Signature	Date
Robert W. Mason	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	ance, additionality, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. VAC.0832US

PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Randall P. Kelch, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 415 Penstemon Tr., San Antonio, Texas, 78256, USA; Xiaolu Zheng, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4006 Song Heights Drive, San Antonio, Texas, 78230, USA; Reuben W. Edgar, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8403 Oak Fence St., San Antonio, Texas, 78251, USA; Jonathan Paul Jaeb, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 27651 Ranch Lane, Boerne, Texas, 78006, USA; Thomas Paul Lawhorn, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11603 Dense Star, San Antonio, Texas, 78245, USA; and Shannon C. Ingram, a United States citizen, residing at 30155 Bridlegate Drive, Bulverde, Texas, 78163, USA (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") are the original joint inventors of a certain new and useful Reduced Pressure Treatment System Having Blockage Clearing and Dual-Zone Pressure Protection Capabilities, for which we have executed a Declaration for Utility Patent Application of the United States, Application No. 11/903,165, filed September 19, 2007; and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereinafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>06</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2007.

Assignor, Randall P. Kelch

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BEXAR

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared **Randall P. Kelch**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this day of NOVENDER, 2007.

Notary Public State of Texas

My commission expires:

BEVERLY D. WAISON
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
November 15, 2010

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this bar day of November, 2007.

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BEXAR

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Xiaolu Zheng, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 6 day of forelander, 2007.

Notary Public, State of Texas

My commission expires: 6/18/2011



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 6 day of November 2007.

Assignor, Reuben W. Edger, Jr.

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF BEXAR §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared **Reuben W**. **Edgar, Jr.**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 6 day of November 2007.

Notary Public, State of Texas

My commission expires: 1/15-2010

BEVERLY D. WATSON
Notary Public, State of Texa
My Commission Expires
November 15, 2010

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 6 day of November, 2007.

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BEXAR

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Jonathan Paul Jaeb, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 6th day of NOVENDER, 2007.

Notary Public, State of Texas My commission expires: 11-15-2010

BEVERLY D. WATSON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires November 15, 2010

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 7½ day of November, 2007.

Assignor, Thomas Paul Lawhorn

THE STATE OF TEXAS

Š

COUNTY OF BEXAR §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared **Thomas Paul Lawhorn**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 2th day of November 2007.

Votary Public, State of Texas

My commission expires: 11-15-2010

\$EVERLY D. WATSON
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
November 15, 2010

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{7}{2}$ day of November, 2007.

THE STATE OF TEXAS **COUNTY OF BEXAR** Š

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Shannon C. Ingram, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this the day of November 2007.

Notary Public State of Texas
My commission expires: 1115-2010

BEVERLY D. WATSON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires November 15, 2010